

CA No.157/2025
Mahesh Kumar v. Raju
PS Bhajanpura

04.09.2025

Present: Appellant along with Sh. Nand Kishor Goswami,
proxy counsel.

This case has been transferred to this Court by way
of orders of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court dated 20.08.2025.

The record is in E-form. Ahlmad is directed to take
print of the same and keep it on record.

Put up on 27.09.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.09.2025/ap