

CA 157/2025
MAHESH KUMAR Vs. RAJU
(Bhajan Pura)

25.10.2025

Present: None for the complainant/appellant.
Respondent is not served as of now.

Let summons be issued to the respondent for the
next date.

Put up on 09.12.2025. TCR be called one day prior
to the said date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.10.2025/ap