

CA 157/2025
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJU
(Bhajan Pura)

09.12.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

TCR not received.

Ahlmad has not sent summons to respondent.

Let respondent be again summoned for the NDOH.

Also, TCR be called for the NDOH.

Put up on 14.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.12.2025/nk