

CA 157/2025
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJU
(Bhajan Pura)

14.01.2026

Present: Appellant in person.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for the appellant.

An authority letter has been filed by counsel for the
appellant.

Respondent is served but absent.
Be awaited.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.01.2026/nk

At 02.30 pm.

Present : None for the respondent.

Respondent is absent.

Let process be sent to respondent again for the
NDOH i.e. 21.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
14.01.2026/nk