

CA 157/2025
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. RAJU
PS Bhajan Pura

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for the appellant.
Respondent in person.

It is submitted by counsel for appellant that he has come to know that appellant has expired and he may be given some time to take appropriate steps.

Put up on **23.04.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
16.03.2026/nk