

CA 157/2025
MAHESH KUMAR Vs. RAJU
(Bhajan Pura)

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for the appellant.

Ld. LAC submits that appellant has expired and has filed death certificate of appellant Mahesh Kumar. He further submits that the family members of appellant are not willing to pursue this appeal.

In view of the death certificate of appellant Mahesh Kumar, the present appeal stands abated.

Appeal file be consigned to record room.

Copy of this order alongwith TCR be also sent back to the Ld. Trial Court.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
07.05.2026/nk